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BETUEERN:

Muniruddin . o . : «+« Applicant.

AND

to Civisional Railusy Manager,
Commarcial B8ranch, .
Hyderabad (MG) at Secundarabad,"

2. Givisional Commercial Suptd., (MG)
SC Rly, Hyderebad at ;
Secunderabad.

3. Chief Cammercial Suptd.,

SC Rly, Rail Nilayam,
Secunderabed. ' ' .. Raspondsnts.

- ", COUNSEL FOR THE APPLICANT: SHRI  V.Jegaypa Sarma

COUNSEL FCR THE RESFONDENTS: SHRI  V.Bhimanna,
6t /A3A1 .CGSC.
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| AS PER HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI V. NEELADRI RAQ,
VICE-CHAIRMAN [

Heard both the learned counsels.
2, The charge memo. dated 19-12-83 was issued
to the applicant who was working as Booking clerk

in Mudkhed Railway Station.
3. Annexures 1&2 which are relevant for consi-

deration of this OA are as under:-
. ANNEXURE I

(1) That Sri Muniruddin while functioning as
BC at MUE Station on 14-12-1983 committed neglect of
duty and violated Rule 3 I (ii) of Railway Services
conduct Rules 1966 in that he fialed to adhere to the
instructions contiéined in paras 241 and 245 pages 18 anc
19 of Indian Railway Commercial Manual Vvolume 1 in
regard to dating of and issue of printied card
tickets Nos. 74543,74578, 74544,74586,74578 & 74580
EX.MUE to Bhokar.

(2) That the above said employee while functioning
in the above said capacity on 15-12-1983 committed
serious misconduct and violated rule 3 I (i) of Rly.
Services conduct Rules 1966 in thst he was in posses-
sion of printed card tickets Nos. 74543,74544,74646,
74580 EX.MUE to Bhokar which were sold for 578 of
14-12-83 Bnd resold tickets 74543 & 74582 redating
them for travel by 578 of 15-12-883. Shri Mohd.

o Muniruddin, BC/MUE, by the above act exhibited his
' lack of absolute integrity and contravened Rule 3 I(ii)
of Railway Service Conduct Rules, 1966,

S Ry ANNEXURE II

(1) shri Muniruddin who was working as BC at
RSN MUE on 14-12-83 sold/printed card tickets numbers
: 74543,74544,74546%74578 and 74580 EX.MUE to Bhokar
- ‘ for travel by 578 of ,14-12-83 and accounted for in
’ the B.T.C. Book accordingly. 1In accordancz with’
the instructions contained in para 241 and 245 of pages
18 and 19 of Indian Railway Commercial Manuel Vol. 1
date should be written in INK if the impression
through the dating machine is not clear and under no
circumstances the tickets once stamped seen from
these tickets that these instructions have not been

- o ~ "adhered to by him. He thus cdmmitted neglect of

ke SNPRe | P duty and violated Rule 3+7 (ii) of Rly. Services

vodew © 0" r o S ) -- cenduct Rules 1966. . v.w )
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v R b ;;{1;'1E5t ~~a above said employee on 15-12-83 was

) — ~ & . in possession-of printed card tickets Nos. 74543, 74544,

- - 75646,74578,74580 EXIMUE to Bhokar which were sold

SR : and accountéd for accdrdingly for 578 of 14-12-1983.
~= This clearly indicdtes thefe tickets were brought back

r resale. He thus Commitpgd serious
_ - winlated rule 3 1(i) of Railway Ser-
I S  (Rh . 1966, -
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for tran?F%rring him'f;om.mudkhed'and to havz the

| inquiry at & place othaﬁ than Mudhkhed, the same was
not agreedlﬁo and hence the case of the applicant that
the Station Master is hostile to tﬁe applicant and as
such tha,c?nfesaion statement was taken by him by
coarcioﬁ!haa to be baliauéd. The inquiry proceedings
have tolbe held as uitiatéd as ths delinquent applicant
was examinad-first even before tha witness for the

Departme nt was examinsd., 1t had to be held thet the case

| S
againat the applicant was not proved for the inguiry

officér meqely relied‘upah'tha alleged confession state-

| '
mant of the appli{gﬁnt eventhough he denied the same and

to him, qnd!as he passed only 9th class he cannot read :
the same, ' _ k
7. In para 5 of the reply statement it was stated that

the applicant's representatlon daed 6-1-1984 for conduct-

ing inuu;rv‘at a nlanmna nfhnh Fhmm Micdiebimed mbabk? —m me - a
accpted as he ‘has not given arﬁ valid reasons, The

Station Master vas axamlnsd before the ingquiry officer

and thq appllcant was ags;sted by the Defence Counsel at
the time of inquiry, thhihg was elicited from the
Station MhaFe: to indicate that he was hostile to tha
applicaht of,thaf he h§d 5ﬁ exe to grind against him, It
is only ih the appeal meme deted 9-4-1989 it was alleged
that as'tha'gpplicant had not obliged thé Station Master
financialiy‘fn; his daugh#é:‘s marriage, the latter foistad
@ case sgainst him, Even in the repreaentstion dated

6-1= 1984 it ls merely stated that the applicant canngt get
just;ce due tu the influence of the Statlon Master, It

is not clarlfled aither in ‘the said representation or in the

; $ DA“or d { “, "aﬁ‘srgument, @8 to how the SM could
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-aﬁs-prEJudicially to the applxcant if the inquiry is

gaing ta be canducted at Mudkhed, Hence, the contantion
for the applicant that the 1nquiry has to be held as
vitiated as ﬁha request of tha applicant for shifting the
placs nf anuiry g;gqtbeéglég;atiued.
8. ;‘It may@gg.notad that it is a case where the state-
mant CGntaiﬁing tha signature of the applicant which is
by uay.qf-cuﬁfESSinn was placed bafore the inguiry
officé;. 1Fc£‘that reason the inguiry officer might have
'houéverfeltﬁfﬂét the appiigant hag to be confronted with
the éaid statement to consider as to whether it is
furthgrlﬁscessary tb proceed with the inguiry or he need
not Qroceed furthar if that confession is goiﬁg to be
admitted, Thereby it cannot be stated thet thare is an
irregularxty in the procedura éagwfhe applicant was
inquirgd-about the said statement before the Statton
Master was examined, Later the applicant was given
cpportunity fb state his case, Thus, this contention is
also not tenabla;
9. .The a@?&acy of evidence is not a matter for con~
sideration in a proceeding under Article 226 of the Con~
stitution, ‘The inguiry officer solely relied ubnn the
-confession atatemant of the'aﬁplicant to hold that the
charge.is ‘proved, - As alraaﬁy cbserved nothing was
LG ' |
itlieited, from the Station Master dur;ng the course of
the inquiry,uhan he was subljected to the crosas sxamina-
tian that the sa;d Stat ion Master had gfnn;;;’or ablique
motive as against the applicant to implicate, in a

disciplinary case, The applicant stated that he studied

only uptn 9th class, But he was working in Class-C post,

"”"\% .aSu




A
[

&7

Hence, his plea that he cannot read or understand the
contents in the‘statémant cadnﬁt be believed, Furthar,
the said atatament was scribed by ASM. Neither in the
appeal memo nor in the QA even a whisper was mada againast
the said ASM to indicate tha; haihad a motive behind in
seribing such a statament/pv%ﬂﬂgt;jiﬁe contents thersin -
are not true, The ASHM is aléo a rasponsible officer. No
material is placad to ahau that the said ASM was handd in.
gloveg v vith tha 51, Infact no motive was attributed even
to the SM, When in those circumstancas the confession
statement of the applicant was believaed,the same cannot
be held as perversa. '

10, It is true that naifhe: the passengers to whom the
tickets were said to have been resold are examinsdjnor
there was any cash varificafian by tha 5M. But when the
adequacy of the evidence is not a matter that can be
agitated in this pruceading#, there 1s nath£;; to advert
to &bz N4~,ZQAMF. |

11. Im the end, the learned counsel for the applicant
submitted that as the valud'af the ticket from Mudkhed to
Bokher was gnly 75 paisg/add??%a value of fPive tickets
comgs to only &.%Land odd)tﬂs punishment by way of removal
hos to be hald as dispfcpu&tionate to the gravity of the
charga. But we feel that the amount involvadris not ﬁhe
critarioe}h&%wiae method aabpted had to be the basis for
consideration as touhetharlthe charge is grave or not,
Further, in the confassion!statemant it is stated that
the applicanﬁris not gninglto resell the tickets indi-

. . | .
cating that it was going on from some time, At-best—itTan
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It smacks conspiracy, S50 -ws cannot accept the
contention that the cherge‘broved is not a grave one,
12, Accordingly this OA does not merit consideration

\ .
and it is dismissaed. No costs,.?

i) (v, Neeladri Rao)

Member (Rdmn.,) yice Chairman

Dated : July 14, 95 Lo
ictated 1in Open Court Eplre it

P e "\"Tiﬂ’
Deputy Registrar (J)CC

To

1.

2.

3.

4.
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6.
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The Divisional Railway Manager,
4z Commercial Branch, Hyderabad(MG)
ai/ at Secunderabad.
The Divisional Commerciall Superintendent(MG)
5.C.Rly, Hyderabad at Secunderabad.

The Chief Commercial Superintendent,
S.C.Rly, Railnilayam, selcunderabad.

One copy to Mr,.V.Jegayya Sarma, Advocate, CAT.Hyd.
One copyto Mr,V.Bhimanna, SC for Rlys, CAT.Hyd.
One copy to Library, CAT.Hyd.

One spare cOpy. |
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